South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
April 26, 2024, 12:39:03 am

Session 111 - (1995-1996)

H*4568 (Rat #0427, Act #0350 of 1996) General Bill, By Hutson, Bailey, B.D. Cain, Cotty, Davenport, J.G. Felder, R.C.
Fulmer, J.L. Harris, Harrison, Knotts, Lee, Littlejohn, LIloyd, Mason, Meacham, Quinn, Rhoad, Riser, Sharpe, Simrill,
Spearman, C.C. Wells, Whatley, Whipper and S.S. Wofford

A Bill to amend Section 44-11-30, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to establishment, purpose, and
admissions to South Carolina veterans homes, so as to provide that the South Carolina Mental Health Commission shall
consult with the Division of Veterans Affairs, Office of the Governor, concerning the policies, management, and operation of
veterans homes.

02/07/96
02/07/96
04/10/96
04/11/96
04/11/96
04/12/96
04/16/96
04/16/96
05/15/96
05/16/96
05/21/96
05/23/96
05/29/96
05/29/96
06/06/96
06/06/96

House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time HJ-32

Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-32
Committee report: Favorable Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-3
Read second time HJ-57

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-57

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-1

Introduced and read first time SJ-12

Referred to Committee on General SJ-12

Committee report: Favorable General SJ-16

Read second time SJ-75

Read third time and enrolled SJ-21

Ratified R 427

Signed By Governor

Effective date 05/29/96

Copies available

Act No. 350

Page 1 of 1



