## South Carolina Legislature

April 26, 2024, 12:39:03 am

## Session 111 - (1995-1996)

H\*4568 (Rat #0427, Act #0350 of 1996) General Bill, By Hutson, Bailey, B.D. Cain, Cotty, Davenport, J.G. Felder, R.C. Fulmer, J.L. Harris, Harrison, Knotts, Lee, Littlejohn, Lloyd, Mason, Meacham, Quinn, Rhoad, Riser, Sharpe, Simrill, Spearman, C.C. Wells, Whatley, Whipper and S.S. Wofford

A Bill to amend Section 44-11-30, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to establishment, purpose, and admissions to South Carolina veterans homes, so as to provide that the South Carolina Mental Health Commission shall consult with the Division of Veterans Affairs, Office of the Governor, concerning the policies, management, and operation of veterans homes.

02/07/96	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-32
02/07/96	House	Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-32
04/10/96	House	Committee report: Favorable Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-3
04/11/96	House	Read second time HJ-57
04/11/96	House	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-57
04/12/96	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-1
04/16/96	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-12
04/16/96	Senate	Referred to Committee on General SJ-12
05/15/96	Senate	Committee report: Favorable General SJ-16
05/16/96	Senate	Read second time SJ-75
05/21/96	Senate	Read third time and enrolled SJ-21
05/23/96		Ratified R 427
05/29/96		Signed By Governor
05/29/96		Effective date 05/29/96
06/06/96		Copies available
06/06/96		Act No. 350